
Department 

family

Entity Date Expense type Expense area Supplier Transaction number Amount

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 ADVERTISING & REMOVAL 

EXPENSES

DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE SOLIHULL M.B.C. 100866 71429.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 29/6/2017 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS CARDIOLOGY MEDTRONIC LTD 1098556027 283260.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 17024492 30000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 17024495 30000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 APPLIANCES & IMPLANTS VASCULAR SURGERY COOK (UK) LIMITED 17020736 30000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 AUDITORS REMUNERATION GOVERNANCE CARE QUALITY 

COMMISSION

42147162 332249.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 BUILDING & ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTS & EQUIPMENT

ESTATES DRAX (UK) LTD 17696 30462.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 BUILDING & ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTS & EQUIPMENT

IRREGULAR WORKS PENNINE TELECOM LTD OP/I041463 26270.40

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 BUILDING & ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTS & EQUIPMENT

IRREGULAR WORKS HOBART UK OP/I56845 31740.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES G4S FACILITIES 

MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90198641 841656.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES G4S FACILITIES 

MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90195989 125813.89

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 

GUARDIAN (WAS THE 

SUNLIGHT SERVICES 

GROUP)

SN2633976 35996.22

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 

GUARDIAN (WAS THE 

SUNLIGHT SERVICES 

GROUP)

SN2633984 158617.16

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 

GUARDIAN (WAS THE 

SUNLIGHT SERVICES 

GROUP)

SN2650103 68353.97

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 

GUARDIAN (WAS THE 

SUNLIGHT SERVICES 

GROUP)

SN2652798 112512.06

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 CONTRACT HOTEL SERVICES HOTEL SERVICES BERENDSEN UK LTD T/A 

GUARDIAN (WAS THE 

SUNLIGHT SERVICES 

GROUP)

SN2633699 81265.97

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS UK  

LTD

91782043 26756.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS UK  

LTD

91782721 26712.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187461716 31464.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187463422 31464.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187464555 36708.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187466659 26220.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS UK  

LTD

91766786 37866.05

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS UK  

LTD

91768373 26753.69

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY NOVARTIS 

PHARMACEUTICALS UK  

LTD

91773210 25784.40

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187460190 26220.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187460421 52440.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187461318 52440.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY CSL BEHRING UK LTD 991825525 25838.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187459006 34086.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BAYER PLC 187459963 26220.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY PHOENIX HEALTHCARE 

DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

22078819 951.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY BOOTS UK LIMITED 9224-1800077927 1305107.48

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY CSL BEHRING UK LTD 991825309 28000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD 

(PHARMACEUTICALS)

1321942042 27377.28

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD 

(PHARMACEUTICALS)

1321942420 25279.07

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD 

(PHARMACEUTICALS)

1321942421 84126.52

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY CELGENE LTD 8940118208 34668.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 DRUGS PHARMACY CELGENE LTD 8940119195 30294.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 EXTERNAL CONSULTANCY PAEDIATRICS CLEVERMED LIMITED 5409 43262.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 

CONTRACTS

ICT THE DANWOOD GROUP 

LIMITED

4211612 396057.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 

CONTRACTS

THEATRES B BRAUN MEDICAL 

LIMITED

328731117 281914.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 EXTERNAL GENERAL SERVICE 

CONTRACTS

CAR PARKING + SECURITY G4S FACILITIES 

MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

90191756 147776.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 FURNITURE OFFICE & COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT

L&D 2CQR LTD 15370 33408.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 FURNITURE OFFICE & COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT

MEDICINE MANAGEMENT THE PHOENIX 

PARTNERSHIP

7328 40473.11

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 JUNIOR MEDICAL LDA MEDICAL TRAINEES ST HELENS AND 

KNOWSLEY TEACHING 

HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

16766966 160000.00

Over £25k invoices paid in June 2017 by HEFT



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 JUNIOR MEDICAL LDA MEDICAL TRAINEES ST HELENS AND 

KNOWSLEY TEACHING 

HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

16766548 160000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE PUBLIC HEALTH 

ENGLAND (WAS HPA)

6251128 389534.93

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751188750 35091.57

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751188750 27136.03

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751188750 155179.91

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751188750 11846.14

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

855207079 63258.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751181690 13831.66

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751181690 27844.04

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751181690 163570.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT LABORATORY MEDICINE ABBOTT LABORATORIES 

LTD

751181690 32323.12

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 MSSE EMERGENCY CARE MANAGEMENT GE HEALTHCARE UK LTD 145/0496PB 51960.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 MSSE GASTROENTEROLOGY WASSENBURG LTD (WAS 

DAWMED 

INTERNATIONAL LIMITED)

PI4000240 70984.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 29/6/2017 MSSE LABORATORY MEDICINE NHS BLOOD AND 

TRANSPLANT (NHSBT)

859324 147701.25

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 29/6/2017 MSSE LABORATORY MEDICINE NHS BLOOD AND 

TRANSPLANT (NHSBT)

860062 52535.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 MSSE RENAL MEDICINE BAXTER HEALTHCARE 

LTD

17064521 37669.56

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 OTHER CREDITORS CURRENT BALANCE SHEET HM REVENUE AND 

CUSTOMS - 

CUMBERNAULD

068PD000020231701/

20.06.17

9417478.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 OTHER CREDITORS CURRENT BALANCE SHEET LEXMARK ENTERPRISE 

SOFTWARE UK LTD (WAS 

READSOFT)

A1000259 39900.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 OTHER CREDITORS CURRENT BALANCE SHEET CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 

LTD

IN151213026 74939.34

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 19/6/2017 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS GOVERNANCE NHS LITIGATION 

AUTHORITY

SICX/00121831 2364426.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 19/6/2017 OTHER ESTABLISHMENT COSTS GOVERNANCE NHS LITIGATION 

AUTHORITY

SICX/00121832 39392.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 OTHER GENERAL SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES

ACCESS BOOKING AND CHOICE CHRYSALIX09 LTD 97/18/17/ME 60000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 OTHER GENERAL SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES

CLINICAL SUPPORT RESEARCH UNIVERSITY OF 

WARWICK

91027707 40460.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DIABETES MEDICAL IMAGING UK 

LTD

0000001157 49693.99

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS NURSING HEALTHCARE 

COMMUNICATIONS UK 

LTD

8351 52193.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 13/6/2017 OTHER RECEIVABLES CURRENT BALANCE SHEET HM REVENUE AND 

CUSTOMS - 

CUMBERNAULD

VRN654912816 296093.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 PRINTING STATIONERY & 

POSTAGE

MEDICAL LEADERSHIP CRAB CLINICAL 

INFORMATICS LTD

201704151 60000.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 PRINTING STATIONERY & 

POSTAGE

A & E IDEAGEN CONTENT LTD 0000222547 46486.28

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 28/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL CASH BOOK PAYMENTS BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL/58

39634.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL SUEZ WATER 

PURIFICATION SYSTEMS 

LIMITED

105879 37771.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL PHILIPS UK AND IRELAND 

LTD

7300256831 50343.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL KARL STORZ 

ENDOSCOPY (UK) LTD

INVL045844 76940.44

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL STRYKER UK LTD 27962848 79054.32

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL STRYKER UK LTD 27962847 36804.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 PROPERTY PLANT AND 

EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL PHILIPS UK AND IRELAND 

LTD

7300253492 215354.40

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 

SERVICES

DISCHARGE HEALTHCARE AT HOME 

LTD

OP/6275756 76830.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTH CARE 

SERVICES

DISCHARGE HEALTHCARE AT HOME 

LTD

OP/6206267 76830.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTHCARE 

SERVICES  NHS

A & E XAVIER HEALTHCARE 

LTD

332 54684.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTHCARE 

SERVICES  NHS

A & E XAVIER HEALTHCARE 

LTD

333 62211.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTHCARE 

SERVICES  NHS

A & E XAVIER HEALTHCARE 

LTD

328 51914.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 PURCHASE OF HEALTHCARE 

SERVICES  NHS

A & E XAVIER HEALTHCARE 

LTD

329 61564.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES PAEDIATRICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 497.78

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1697.78

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1785.73



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2053.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 10209.27

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 429.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 768.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 788.69

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ENT MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1172.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1375.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2167.18

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 216.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GYNAECOLOGY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 446.47

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 890.09

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1669.98

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RENAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2318.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 311.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 645.87

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 687.22

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1347.31

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CLIN HAEM / ONCOLOGY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1874.96

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2194.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 3741.78

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GYNAECOLOGY MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES INFECTIOUS DISEASES MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 379.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 937.49

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2885.57

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 220.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 768.40

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1469.17

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 2950.67

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 4740.86

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES INFECTIOUS DISEASES MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 216.46

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 429.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 768.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1079.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1201.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 1324.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES INFECTIOUS DISEASES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 311.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GYNAECOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 497.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 841.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1128.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1201.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 2444.54

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 6093.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 16630.45

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 216.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 649.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 841.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1172.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1609.83

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 3221.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 817.08



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1049.79

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 52.73

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 770.15

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 445.05

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 497.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 881.98

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1025.43

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 3102.34

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 4766.81

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ENT MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 768.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1082.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1201.29

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 2421.43

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES THORACIC SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 4445.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 7214.39

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 11677.52

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 853.59

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1477.22

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 1853.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 8994.57

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GYNAECOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 167.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES UROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 384.21

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CLIN HAEM / ONCOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-166258 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 404.48

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 888.76

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 5743.81

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 108.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 384.20



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 980.17

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1237.79

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1527.22

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1970.98

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 4881.13

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 14077.52

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 28112.94

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 465.38

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 841.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CLIN HAEM / ONCOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 937.47

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES THORACIC SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 7351.68

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES INFECTIOUS DISEASES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 744.07

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1535.44

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 2544.53

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 2676.03

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 8281.55

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 20993.81

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES PAEDIATRICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 216.48

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 519.51

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 811.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1145.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ENT MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1298.62

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1634.16

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 497.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 768.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 5646.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 9482.30

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 216.42



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 550.50

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1249.96

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1322.97

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 1466.34

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 3472.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 3916.23

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RENAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 108.24

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 780.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES INFECTIOUS DISEASES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 794.11

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-165635 998.27

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES THORACIC SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 1561.16

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 829.25

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 427.66

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GYNAECOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 445.05

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 768.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 1842.32

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 3537.82

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 6733.01

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 8665.45

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 13214.18

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 311.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES UROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 449.10

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 769.68

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 394.98

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ENT MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 516.78

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 2851.74

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 7918.94

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 11907.59

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES PAEDIATRICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 497.77

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 526.20



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 665.52

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 814.36

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CARDIOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 404.49

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RENAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 648.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 1152.61

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 3104.80

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 817.08

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-164959 1405.58

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 396.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 216.42

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES CLIN HAEM / ONCOLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES A & E MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 2573.40

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES DIABETES MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 3222.31

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 384.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 4141.27

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 1588.90

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES THORACIC SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 2435.04

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 2750.25

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 7632.23

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES RESPIRATORY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 439.62

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 3406.41

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES STROKE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 3645.85

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ELDERLY MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 5776.33

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES ACUTE MEDICINE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 432.88

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 QUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL SURGERY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL 

PERSONNEL LTD

HEFT2-163761 792.75

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS 

LTD

131/0712 33498.50

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS UK AND IRELAND 

LTD

934608366 70721.96

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS UK AND IRELAND 

LTD

934608433 36612.37

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 RADIOLOGY RADIOLOGY PHILIPS UK AND IRELAND 

LTD

934636346 32196.64

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RAW MATERIALS AND 

CONSUMABLES

ALL WARDS AND DEPTS NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1018001276 322818.33

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 23/6/2017 RAW MATERIALS AND 

CONSUMABLES

ALL WARDS AND DEPTS NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1017251502 235998.69



NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 RAW MATERIALS AND 

CONSUMABLES

ALL WARDS AND DEPTS NHS SUPPLY CHAIN. 1017247529 286970.25

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SOLIHULL M.B.C (RATES) 10039350003013/17/1

8

58438.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL (RATES)

6001348845NDRSUN/

17/18

89094.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL (RATES)

6002939384NDRYAY/

17/18

150885.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES RENAL MEDICINE BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL (RATES)

6004204033NDRSPK/

17/18

2610.55

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES WORKFORCE BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL (RATES)

6004505326NDRYAA/

17/18

8494.49

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 RENTS RATES & LEASES RENAL MEDICINE BIRMINGHAM CITY 

COUNCIL (RATES)

6005014033NDRSUN/

17/18

2802.15

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 SENIOR MEDICAL DIABETES UNIVERSITY OF 

BIRMINGHAM.

200SLA/0000535 114522.17

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 2/6/2017 SENIOR MEDICAL DIABETES UNIVERSITY OF 

BIRMINGHAM.

200SLA/0000515 114522.17

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 TELEPHONES & 

COMMUNICATIONS

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PENNINE TELECOM LTD OP/I041464 45793.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 TELEPHONES & 

COMMUNICATIONS

ICT STANLEY SECURITY 

SOLUTIONS LTD

75359773 48136.61

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 TELEPHONES & 

COMMUNICATIONS

ICT NETCALL TELECOM 

LIMITED

MINV008307 34437.60

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 9/6/2017 TELEPHONES & 

COMMUNICATIONS

ICT UNIFY ENTERPRISE 

COMMUNICATIONS LTD

6000885849 89468.35

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 TRAINING WORKFORCE HM REVENUE AND 

CUSTOMS - 

CUMBERNAULD

068PD000020231701/

20.06.17

146233.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 TRAINING L&D LDA BIRMINGHAM CITY 

UNIVERSITY

MS036516 49400.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 UNQUALIFIED AGENCY NURSES GENERAL MEDICINE MEDICSPRO LTD HEFT2-166257 388.87

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 

RETAIL 4 LIMITED

12131169 46022.98

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 30/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES ENER-G COMBINED 

POWER

SOLIHULL30 210461.46

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 20/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES DEPARTMENT OF 

ENERGY AND CLIMATE 

CHANGE

CRCFP7714622 199200.00

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES EDF ENERGY 

CUSTOMERS PLC (WAS 

LONDON ENERGY)

000002756272 25207.95

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 

RETAIL 4 LIMITED

12031046 54568.20

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 

RETAIL 4 LIMITED

12031049 73583.70

NHS Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust 16/6/2017 UTILITIES TRUST ENERGY & UTILITIES CORONA ENERGY 

RETAIL 4 LIMITED

12031050 31704.34


